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Adjustable Aspheric Collimators
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is engineered with a spring - fitted optical lens housed within its mechanical structure. It serves to collimate the 0.3 1.35mm 400~700nm R<0.5% 0.03°+0.01° 3.5um 4.2- 6.8 mm
fiber - emitted light beam and can also be utilized for coupling spatial light into the fiber. By rotating the outer sleeve of TS 03 16mm 600~1050nm R<0.5% 0.04°+0.01° i A2 6.8 mm >00%
the collimator, the internal optical lens can be precisely translated along the vertical axis direction. This translation en-
. i o . } . 03 1.44mm 1050~1700nm R<0.5% |  0.08°+0.01° 10.4um 4.2- 6.8 mm
ables the adjustment of the distance between the lens and the fiber endface, thereby achieving different light spot sizes.
Once the optimal position is attained, the housing knurled locking ring can be employed to fix the regulator firmly. i s 400~700nm R<0.5% Uzt 3500 s
11 mm 0.3 2.35mm 600~1050nm R<0.5% 0.03°+0.01° Sum 8.6 - 10.9 mm >90%
03 2.1lmm 1050~1700nm R<0.5% |  0.06°+0.01° 10.4um 8.6 - 10.9 mm
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All testing data for beam size and divergence angle are obtained by connecting the standard jump-

ers from Ysenser.
*IRECHER: BEHOER/ e24b, #HZ B K PBORAHE R HE.

Waist beam diameter: Take the Gaussian beam at 1/e* and use the theoretical calculated values for

each wavelength using single-mode fibers.
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Beam far-field divergence angle: The input uses single-mode optical fibers with various wave-

}$4. Features: lengths, calculated according to the Gaussian beam 1/e? theory. Tolerance is +0.003°/0.0°.
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Connecting fiber collimated output or coupling free space collimated light into fiber Theoretical Calculation of Wavelength - Fiber Matching. 450 nm-460HP. 850 nm-780HP.
« A FEBR ] % Three Focal Length Options. 4.5 mm. 7.5 mm. [lmm QSO -SMF-28e. j
o T X R 22 adjustment alignment error < 15 mrad

F5 3. 2R 0] ¥ Three Connector Options: FC/PC. FC/APC. SMA905

AEBR A BT 0 — PR IGE B 1] % Threee AR-Coated Aspheric Lens Options.
400-700nm. 650-1050nm. 1050-1650nm
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When used in combination with Ysenser's standard jumpers, it can improve coupling efficiency and

ensure good repeatability.v
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